900418278

08/22/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900415946
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

The Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLANTIC MONTHLY GROUP, INC.		12/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Atlantic Monthly Group	
Street Address:	600 New Hampshire Ave	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20037	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71141849	ATLANTIC MONTHLY
Serial Number:	86852679	ATLANTIC STUDIOS
Serial Number:	75164321	ATLANTIC UNBOUND
Serial Number:	87007652	AUDIENCE QUOTIENT
Serial Number:	86223717	CITY LAB
Serial Number:	85954113	CITY LAB
Serial Number:	85392017	IN FOCUS
Serial Number:	86713005	QUESTION ANSWERS
Serial Number:	73350802	THE ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	85209924	THE ATLANTIC'S BIG PICTURE
Serial Number:	75072314	THEATLANTIC.COM
Serial Number:	77719857	WASHINGTON IDEAS FORUM
Serial Number:	73510004	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2022666001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-266-7756

Email: mjohnson@atlanticmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Marisa Johnson

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Marisa Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=The Atlantic Monthly Group, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page1.tif source=The Atlantic Monthly Group, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page2.tif source=The Atlantic Monthly Group, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page3.tif source=The Atlantic Monthly Group, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page4.tif source=The Atlantic Monthly Group, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page5.tif source=The Atlantic Monthly Group, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THE ATLANTIC MONTHLY GROUP, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"THE ATLANTIC MONTHLY GROUP, INC." TO "THE ATLANTIC MONTHLY GROUP

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2016, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3094353 8100V SR# 20167307999

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203603423

Date: 12-29-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:09 PM 12/28/2016
FILED 08:09 PM 12/28/2016
SR 20167307999 - File Number 3094353

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- The date the corporation first formed is September 9, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is The Atlantic Monthly Group, Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is The Atlantic Monthly Group LLC.
- 6. This Certificate shall be effective at 11:59 pm on December 31, 2016.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 27th day of December, 2016.

By: /s/ David G. Bradley
Name: David G. Bradley

Title: Chairman



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "THE ATLANTIC

MONTHLY GROUP LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



3094353 8100V SR# 20167307999

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JATON VI BURER SECURINY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203603423

Date: 12-29-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:09 PM 12/28/2016
FILED 08:09 PM 12/28/2016
SR 20167307999 - File Number 3094353

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

THE ATLANTIC MONTHLY GROUP LLC

The undersigned, in order to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

Section 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is **The Atlantic Monthly Group LLC** (the "Company").

Section 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, in the County of New Castle, in the State of Delaware 19801. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Section 3. <u>Limited Liability Company Agreement</u>. The Company shall be governed by a limited liability company agreement in such form as may be approved by its member or members.

Section 4. <u>Limitation of Liability of Members or Managers</u>. The debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in tort, contract or otherwise, shall be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, and no member or manager of the Company shall be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or liability of the Company solely by reason of being a member or acting as a manager of the Company.

Section 5. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 11:59 pm on December 31, 2016.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certifies that the facts stated herein are true as of December 27, 2016.

Organizer:

/s/ David G. Bradley

Name: David G. Bradley Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of Atlantic Monthly Group LLC

RECORDED: 08/03/2017